
Global Taxonomy Initiative (GTI) National Focal Points 

As of 09 February 2023 

 

1) Cambodia 

 

Mr. Meng Monyrak 

Deputy Secretary General 

General Secretariat of National 

Council for Sustainable 

Development 

Ministry of Environment 

Morodok Techo Building (Lot 503) 

Tonle Bassac, Chamkarmorn 

Phnom Penh Cambodia 

Tel.: + 855 78 800 816 

Email: mmonyrak@gmail.com 

monyrakmeng2016@gmail.com 

 

2) Indonesia 

 

Dr. Deby Arifiani 

Botanist 

Research Center for Biology-LIPI 

Indonesian Institute of Sciences 

Indonesia 

Tel.: +62 025 8325854 

Fax: +62 025 8325854 

Email: 

sbstta.indonesia@mail.lipi.go.id 

darifiani@gmail.com 

 

Mr. Raden Pramesa Narakusumo 

Zoologist 

Research Center for Biology-LIPI 

Indonesian Institute of Sciences 

Indonesia 

Tel.: +62 025 8325854 

Fax: +62 025 8325854 

Email: sbstta.indonesia@mail.lipi.go.id 

pramesa.narakusumo@gmail.com 

 

3) Malaysia 

 

Dr. Richard Chung Cheng Kong 

Senior Research Officer, Floral 

Biodiversity Programme 

Forest Biodiversity Division4 

Forest Research Institute of 

Malaysia (FRIM) 

Kepong 

52109 Kuala Lumpur Malaysia 

Tel.: +603 6279 7231 

Fax: +603 6273 1041 

Email: richard@frim.gov.my 

 

4) Myanmar 

 

Dr. Mu Mu Aung 

Assistant Director 

Forest Department 

Forest Research Institute 

Ministry of Natural Resources and 

Environmental Conservation 

Bayintnaung Road, West Gyogone 

Nay Pyi Taw Myanmar 

Tel.: +95 67 416524 

Fax: +95 67 416523 

Email: mumuaung85@gmail.com 

 

5) Philippines 

 

Dr. Edwino S. Fernando 

Professor Emeritus 

Department of Forest Biological 

Sciences 

College of Forestry and Natural 

Resources 

University of the Philippines Los 

Baños 

College Laguna 

4031 Laguna Philippines 

Tel.: +63 49 536 2773 

Fax: +63 49 536 3206 

Email: fernando.edwino@gmail.com 

 

6) Singapore 

 

Dr. David Middleton 

Coordinating Director/Research & 

Conservation & Keeper of the 

Herbarium 

Singapore Botanic Gardens Division 

National Parks Board 

1 Cluny Road 

Singapore 259569 Singapore 

Tel.: +65 6471 9930 

Email: 

david_middleton@nparks.gov.sg 

 

Mr. Jeremy Woon Ren Wei 

Senior Manager 
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International Biodiversity 

Conservation Division 

National Parks Board 

1 Cluny Road 

Singapore 259569 Singapore 

Tel: + 65 6465 1679 

Fax: +65 6465 5196 

Email: jeremy_woon@nparks.gov.sg 

 

7) Thailand 

 

Ms. Phuttatida Rattana 

Environmentalist, Practitioner Level 

Biological Diversity Management 

Division 

Office of Natural Resources and 

Environmental Policy and Planning 

60/1 Soi Phibun Wattana 7 

Phayathai Rama 6 

10400 Bangkok Thailand 

Tel.: + 662 265 6558 

Fax: +662 265 6558 

Email: phuttharattana@gmail.com 

phuttatida.r@onep.go.th 

 

8) Viet Nam 

 

Mr. Tran Trong Anh Tuan 

Head of Species, Genetic 

Management and Biosafety 

Nature and Biodiversity 

Conservation Agency 

Vietnam Environment Administration 

No. 10 Ton That Thuyet, Cau Giay 

084 Hanoi Viet Nam 

Tel.: +84 913047077 

Email: ttatuan77@gmail.com 
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